120     952.500.6200 | www.exlar.com
EL120
ATEX Rated Explosion-Proof
Linear Actuators
Perfect for valve control or other hazardous
environment applications, the EL120 is a high
performance electric actuator offered as a direct
replacement to hydraulics. Exlar’s EL120 actuators offer a

EL120 - BBCC - DEF - GGG - HIJ - KK - (XX..XX)
126     952.500.6200 | www.exlar.com
EL120 Class I Division 1 Actuator Ordering Information
Metronix:
MX1 =  Standard Resolver
MX2 =  Hiperface Stegmann SKM036 multi-turn
absolute encoder
MX3 =  EnDat Heidenhain EQN1125 multi-turn
absolute encoder
Momentum:
MN1 =  Hiperface Stegmann SRM050 multi-turn
absolute encoder - MN motor wiring
MN2 =  EnDat Heidenhain EQN1325 multi-turn
absolute encoder - MN motor wiring
MN3 =  Std incremental encoder - MN motor
wiring
MN4 =  Std resolver - MN motor wiring
Moog:
MG1 =  Standard Resolver
Ormec:
OR1 =  Standard Resolver
OR2 =  Standard Incremental Encoder – G series
motor wiring
Parker Compumotor:
PC6 =  Standard Incremental Encoder – SMH
motor wiring
PC7 =  Standard Resolver – SMH motor wiring
PC8 =  Standard Incremental Encoder – MPP
series motor wiring
PC9 =  Hiperface Stegmann SRM050 multi-turn
absolute encoder – MPP motor wiring
PC0 =  Standard Resolver – MPP motor wiring
Pacific Scientific:
PS2 =  Standard Incremental Encoder
PS3 =  Standard Resolver – PMA motor wiring
Stober Drives:
SB2 =  Standard resolver ED/EK motor wiring
SB3 =  EnDat Heidenhain EQN1125 multi-turn
absolute encoder – ED/EK motor wiring
Siemens:
SM2 =  Standard Resolver – 1FK7 motor wiring
SM3 =  EnDat Heidenhain EQN1325 multi-turn
absolute enc. 120 frame. 1FK7 motor
wiring
SEW/Eurodrive:
SW1 =  Standard Resolver – CM motor wiring
SW2 =  Standard Incremental Encoder
SW3 =  Hiperface Stegmann SRM050 multi-turn
absolute encoder – CM motor wiring
H =   Motor Stator
1 =   1 stack motor
2 =   2 stack motor
3 =   3 stack motor
I =  Rated Voltage
1 =  115 Volt RMS
3 = 230 Volt RMS
5 = 400 Volt RMS
6 = 460 Volt RMS
X =  Special Voltage (voltage not to exceed 460
Volt RMS)
J =  Motor Poles
8 =  8 pole motor
KK =  Rated Motor Speed at Rated Voltage
01 - 45 Two digit number x 100 = rated RPM
(XX..XX) = Mechanical Option (Multiple
options may apply, separated by "-"
XL =  Special lubrication, Mobilgrease 28 or other
(please specify)
PF =  Preloaded follower1
AR =  External anti-rotate assembly
RB =  Rear brake
HW =  Handwheel Drive - Standard
SD =  Side Hex Drive